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certifica

Scope Certificate

Scope Certificate Number ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A
Scope Certificate Version Number ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A

ICEA

certifies that

FILATI BURATTI SRL
Textile-Exchange-ID (TE-ID) TE-00025125
ICEA Client Number ICEA-TX-1995
Via Canova 8
Milano, 20145
Lombardia, Italy

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Global Recycled Standard (Version GRS 4.0)

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):

Greige yarns (PC0030), Dyed yarns (PC0029)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:
Spinning (PR0027)*, Mechanical Recycling (PR0017)*, Dyeing (PR0008)*, Finishing (PR0012), Mechanical
Recycling (PR0017)

*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until: 2026-04-19
Audit criteria: Global Recycled Standard V4.0:2017, Content Claim Standard 3.1:2022, Textile Exchange Standards Claims
Policy V1.3

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Certification Body Standard

Bologna, 2025-04-20
Global Recycled
w_ Standard

Status: Valid

Document digitally signed with PAdES standard, check details in the signature panel or

with GoSign

Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange; Licensing Code: CB-ICA
Certification Body Accredited by: IOAS ; Accreditation Number: 26
Inspection Body:

Auditor(s):STEFANO CARNICCIOStefano Carniccio

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are GRS certified. Proof of GRS certification of
goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.
To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates.
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Istituto per la Certificazione Etica e Ambientale - ICEA
Via Giovanni Brugnoli, 15, 40122 Bologna BO, Italy

www.icea.bio

Scope Certificate Number ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A Version ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A

FILATI BURATTI SRL
GRS V4.0:2017

Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.

Products Appendix

Product
Number

Product
Category

Product Details

Material Composition

Standard
(Label Grade)

Facility Number

26973

Greige yarns
(PC0030)

Filament
(PD0069)

100.00% Recycled pre-consumer Silk
(RM0069)

GRS

TE-00115707,
TE-00103921,
TE-00005227,
TE-00063716,
TE-00052353,
TE-00062883,
TE-00025125

44135

Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Filament
(PD0069)

100.00% Recycled pre-consumer Silk
(RM0069)

GRS

TE-00115707,
TE-00103921,
TE-00005227,
TE-00063716,
TE-00052353,
TE-00062883,
TE-00025125

64512

Greige yarns
(PC0030)

Filament
(PD0069)

75.00% Silk (RM0065) + 25.00% Recycled
pre-consumer Silk (RM0069)

GRS (No label)

TE-00115707,
TE-00103921,
TE-00005227,
TE-00063716,
TE-00052353,
TE-00062883,
TE-00025125

70451

Greige yarns
(PC0030)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

40.00% Silk (RM0065) + 40.00% Flax (Linen)
(RM0108) + 10.00% Recycled pre-consumer
Silk (RM0069) + 10.00% Recycled pre-
consumer Flax (Linen) (RM0112)

GRS (No label)

TE-00115707,
TE-00103921,
TE-00005227,
TE-00063716,
TE-00052353,
TE-00062883,
TE-00025125

70450

Greige yarns
(PC0030)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

40.00% Silk (RM0065) + 40.00% Flax (Linen)
(RM0108) + 10.00% Recycled pre-consumer
Silk (RM0069) + 10.00% Recycled pre-
consumer Flax (Linen) (RM0112)

GRS (No label)

TE-00115707,
TE-00103921,
TE-00005227,
TE-00063716,
TE-00052353,
TE-00062883,
TE-00025125

80126

Greige yarns
(PC0030)

Fancy yarns
(PD0072)

37.00% Wool (RM0077) + 19.00% Silk
(RM0065) + 19.00% Flax (Linen) (RM0108) +
25.00% Recycled pre-consumer Polyamide
(RM0184)

GRS (No label)

TE-00115707,
TE-00103921,
TE-00005227,
TE-00063716,
TE-00052353,
TE-00062883,

TE-00025125

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)
Bologna, 2025-04-20

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.

TE-ID TE-00025125

Certification Body

Standard
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Istituto per la Certificazione Etica e Ambientale - ICEA
Via Giovanni Brugnoli, 15, 40122 Bologna BO, Italy
www.icea.bio

ICEA

certifica

Scope Certificate Number ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A Version ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A
FILATI BURATTI SRL
GRS 4.0:2017

Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.

Site Appendix

Facility Name - TE-ID Address Process Categories Standards
FILATI BURATTI SRL - Via Verdi 8 Spinning (PR0027), Vaporizing |GRS
TE-00115707 Biella 13900 (PRO012), Mechanical

Piemonte, Italy Recycling (PRO017)
FILATI BURATTI SRL (MAIN) - [Via Canova 8 No processing (PRO000) GRS
TE-00025125 Milano 20145

Lombardia, Italy
Associated Subcontractor Appendix
Subcontractor Name (Facility [Address Process Categories Standards
Name - TE-ID
MANIFATTURA DI PONZONE |Via Provinciale 319 Dyeing (PRO008) GRS
SRL - TE-00063716 Trivero 13835

Piemonte, Italy
RITORCITURA FANTASIA Via C. Craveia 2 Twisting (PR0027) GRS
LAUROFIL SRL - TE-00052353 (Tollegno 13818

Piemonte, Italy
ZOCCO DI MICHELE URRU & |Via 1°maggio 5 Garnetting (PR0017) GRS
C. SNC - TE-00062883 Ponderano 13875

Piemonte, Italy

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

SPA - TE-00103921

TINTORIA FERRARIS [la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

Benna 13871
Piemonte, Italy

Subcontractor Certification Body |[Expiry Date Address Process Categories |Standards
Name - TE-ID
FINISSAGGIO & CB-ICA - Istituto per [2025-09-18 Trossi 1 Dyeing (PR0O008) GRS

FILATURA

BERTOGLIO ITALO
DI T. VIGANO' & C.
SAS - TE-00005227

CB-ICA - Istituto per [2026-01-20
la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

Via Boggio 5
Biella 13051
Piemonte, Italy

Spinning (PR0027) |GRS

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

Bologna, 2025-04-20

Status: Valid

Document digitally signed with PAdES standard, check details in the signature panel or

with GoSign

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
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