

Istituto per la Certificazione Etica e Ambientale - ICEA Via Giovanni Brugnoli, 15, 40122 Bologna BO, Italy www.icea.bio

### **Scope Certificate**

Scope Certificate Number ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A
Scope Certificate Version Number ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A



### FILATI BURATTI SRL

Textile-Exchange-ID (TE-ID) TE-00025125 ICEA Client Number ICEA-TX-1995 Via Canova 8 Milano, 20145 Lombardia, Italy

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

#### Global Recycled Standard (Version GRS 4.0)

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):

Greige yarns (PC0030), Dyed yarns (PC0029)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover: Spinning (PR0027)\*, Mechanical Recycling (PR0017)\*, Dyeing (PR0008)\*, Finishing (PR0012), Mechanical Recycling (PR0017)

\*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until: 2026-04-19

Audit criteria: Global Recycled Standard V4.0:2017, Content Claim Standard 3.1:2022, Textile Exchange Standards Claims Policy V1.3

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Bologna, 2025-04-20

Status: Valid

Paole Pumaca

Document digitally signed with PAdES standard, check details in the signature panel or with GoSign

Certification Body





Standard

Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange; Licensing Code: CB-ICA Certification Body Accredited by: IOAS; Accreditation Number: 26 Inspection Body:

Auditor(s):STEFANO CARNICCIOStefano Carniccio

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are GRS certified. Proof of GRS certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed. To authenticate this certificate, please visit <a href="www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates">www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates</a>.

Page 1 of 4



Istituto per la Certificazione Etica e Ambientale - ICEA Via Giovanni Brugnoli, 15, 40122 Bologna BO, Italy www.icea.bio

# Scope Certificate Number ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A Version ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A FILATI BURATTI SRL GRS V4.0:2017

Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.

_					
D	raa	lucto	Λnn	endix	,
	ıvu	ucts	ADD	renuix	

Product Number	Product Category	Product Details	Material Composition	Standard (Label Grade)	Facility Number
26973	Greige yarns (PC0030)	Filament (PD0069)	100.00% Recycled pre-consumer Silk (RM0069)	GRS	TE-00115707, TE-00103921, TE-00005227, TE-00063716, TE-00052353, TE-00062883, TE-00025125
44135	Dyed yarns (PC0029)	Filament (PD0069)	100.00% Recycled pre-consumer Silk (RM0069)	GRS	TE-00115707, TE-00103921, TE-00005227, TE-00063716, TE-00052353, TE-00062883, TE-00025125
64512	Greige yarns (PC0030)	Filament (PD0069)	75.00% Silk (RM0065) + 25.00% Recycled pre-consumer Silk (RM0069)	GRS (No label)	TE-00115707, TE-00103921, TE-00005227, TE-00063716, TE-00052353, TE-00062883, TE-00025125
70451	Greige yarns (PC0030)	Carded yarns (PD0067)	40.00% Silk (RM0065) + 40.00% Flax (Linen) (RM0108) + 10.00% Recycled pre-consumer Silk (RM0069) + 10.00% Recycled pre- consumer Flax (Linen) (RM0112)	GRS (No label)	TE-00115707, TE-00103921, TE-00005227, TE-00063716, TE-00052353, TE-00062883, TE-00025125
70450	Greige yarns (PC0030)	Carded yarns (PD0067)	40.00% Silk (RM0065) + 40.00% Flax (Linen) (RM0108) + 10.00% Recycled pre-consumer Silk (RM0069) + 10.00% Recycled pre- consumer Flax (Linen) (RM0112)	GRS (No label)	
80126	Greige yarns (PC0030)	Fancy yarns (PD0072)	37.00% Wool (RM0077) + 19.00% Silk (RM0065) + 19.00% Flax (Linen) (RM0108) + 25.00% Recycled pre-consumer Polyamide (RM0184)	GRS (No label)	TE-00115707, TE-00103921, TE-00005227, TE-00063716, TE-00052353, TE-00062883, TE-00025125

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Bologna, 2025-04-20 Certification Body

Standard

Page 2 of 4

Istituto per la Certificazione Etica e Ambientale - ICEA **ICEA** Via Giovanni Brugnoli, 15, 40122 Bologna BO, Italy www.icea.bio Certification Status: Valid Global Recycled Standard Ambiento Paole Dumaca Document digitally signed with PAdES standard, check details in the signature panel or with GoSign This electronically issued document is the valid original version.



Istituto per la Certificazione Etica e Ambientale - ICEA Via Giovanni Brugnoli, 15, 40122 Bologna BO, Italy www.icea.bio

# Scope Certificate Number ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A Version ICA-GRS-22-2619/01A FILATI BURATTI SRL GRS 4.0:2017

Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.

Site Appendix

Facility Name - TE-ID	Address	Process Categories	Standards
FILATI BURATTI SRL - TE-00115707	Biella 13900	Spinning (PR0027), Vaporizing (PR0012), Mechanical Recycling (PR0017)	GRS
FILATI BURATTI SRL (MAIN) - TE-00025125	Via Canova 8 Milano 20145 Lombardia, Italy	No processing (PR0000)	GRS

**Associated Subcontractor Appendix** 

Subcontractor Name (Facility Name - TE-ID	Address	Process Categories	Standards
MANIFATTURA DI PONZONE SRL - TE-00063716	Via Provinciale 319 Trivero 13835 Piemonte, Italy	Dyeing (PR0008)	GRS
RITORCITURA FANTASIA LAUROFIL SRL - TE-00052353	Via C. Craveia 2 Tollegno 13818 Piemonte, Italy	Twisting (PR0027)	GRS
ZOCCO DI MICHELE URRU & C. SNC - TE-00062883	Via 1ºmaggio 5 Ponderano 13875 Piemonte, Italy	Garnetting (PR0017)	GRS

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor Name - TE-ID	Certification Body	Expiry Date	Address	Process Categories	Standards
FINISSAGGIO & TINTORIA FERRARIS SPA - TE-00103921		K - 72	Trossi 1 Benna 13871 Piemonte, Italy	Dyeing (PR0008)	GRS FB
BERTOGLIO ITALO	CB-ICA - Istituto per la Certificazione Etica e Ambientale	K RES	Via Boggio 5 Biella 13051 Piemonte, Italy	Spinning (PR0027)	GRS

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Bologna, 2025-04-20

Status: Valid

Paole Dumaca

Document digitally signed with PAdES standard, check details in the signature panel or with GoSian

**Certification Body** 



Standard

